## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: (Closed) Application for certificate to provide pay telephone service by K. Kessler Inc.

DOCKET NO. 040073-TC ORDER NO. PSC-04-0352A-PAA-TC ISSUED: May 12, 2004

## **AMENDATORY ORDER**

## BY THE COMMISSION:

4

On April 5, 2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-0352-PAA-TC, wherein we granted a certificate to provide pay telephone service to K. Kessler. Inc. However, due to a scrivener's error, the certificate number was incorrectly identified as Certificate Number 8453, rather than Certificate Number 8456. Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-0352-PAA-TC is amended to reflect the correct certificate number, Certificate Number 8456.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-0352-PAA-TC is hereby amended to reflect the correct certificate number, Certificate Number 8456. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-0352-PAA-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 12th day of May, 2004.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Bv:

ay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

FRB